Notes to, and forming part of, the Consolidated Financial Statements

 for the year ended 31 December 2009

56

 Less than
1 month

 1 to 6
months

 6 months
to 1 year

 Over 1
year

 Overdue  Total

 RUR’000  RUR’000  RUR’000  RUR’000  RUR’000  RUR’000

31 December 2009
Interest-bearing assets 15,037,015  22,266,940  11,003,272  24,363,395  1,257,203  73,927,825

Interest-bearing liabilities 12,962,560  29,009,089  13,842,311  12,293,507  -  68,107,467

Net interest sensitivity gap
as at 31 December 2009 2,074,455  (6,742,149)  (2,839,039)  12,069,888  1,257,203  5,820,358

31 December 2008
Interest-bearing assets 7,014,372  23,326,841  5,435,236  12,465,014  1,111,848  49,353,311

Interest-bearing liabilities 15,268,365  14,324,425  8,943,754  7,703,864  -  46,240,408

Net interest sensitivity gap
as at 31 December 2008 (8,253,993)  9,002,416  (3,508,518)  4,761,150  1,111,848  3,112,903

An analysis of sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in market interest rates based on a
simplified scenario of a 100 basis point (bp) symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves and
positions of interest-bearing assets and liabilities existing as at 31 December 2009 and 2008 is as
follows:

 2009 2008

Profit or loss

RUR’000
Equity

RUR’000
Profit or loss

RUR’000
Equity

RUR’000

100 bp parallel rise (25,872) (25,872) (22,348)  (22,348)
100 bp parallel fall 25,872 25,872 22,348  22,348

An analysis of sensitivity of profit or loss and equity as a result of changes in
the fair value of financial instruments at fair value though profit or loss and financial
assets available-for-sale due to changes in the interest rates based on positions existing as at
31 December 2009 and 2008 and a simplified scenario of a 100 basis point (bp) symmetrical fall
or rise in all yield curves is as follows:

 2009 2008

 Profit or loss
RUR’000

Equity
RUR’000

Profit or loss
RUR’000

Equity
RUR’000

100 bp parallel rise  (144,750) (285,370) -  (33,751)
100 bp parallel fall 144,750 285,370 -  33,751

CREDIT BANK OF MOSCOW
Notes to, and forming part of, the Consolidated Financial Statements

 for the year ended 31 December 2009

57

Currency risk

The Group has assets and liabilities denominated in several foreign currencies. Foreign currency
risk arises when the actual or forecasted assets in a foreign currency are either greater or less than
the liabilities in that currency.

An analysis of sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the foreign currency exchange
rates based on positions existing as at 31 December 2009 and a simplified scenario of a 20%
change in USD to Russian Rouble exchange rates is as follows:

 2009

 Profit or loss
RUR’000

Equity
RUR’000

20% appreciation of USD against RUR (31,525)  (31,525)
20% depreciation of USD against RUR 31,525  31,525

An analysis of sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the foreign currency exchange
rates based on positions existing as at 31 December 2008 and a simplified scenario of a 20%
change in USD to Russian Rouble exchange rates is as follows:

 2008

 Profit or loss
RUR’000

Equity
RUR’000

20% appreciation of USD against RUR (18,219)  (18,219)
20% depreciation of USD against RUR 18,219  18,219

Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in
market prices, whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual instrument or
factors affecting all instruments traded in the market. Price risk arises when the Group takes a
long or short position in a financial instrument.

An analysis of sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in securities prices based on
positions existing as at 31 December 2009 and 2008 and a simplified scenario of a 5% change in
all securities prices is as follows: